PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Orion IP, LLC	04/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear With Computers, LLC	
Street Address:	74785 Highway 111	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	Indian Wells	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09566029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)370-4809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703)370-4800 Phone:

Email: patent@hershkovitz.net

HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC Correspondent Name:

2845 DUKE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P63323
-------------------------	--------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Abe Hershkovitz

Total Attachments: 3

source=Clear with Computers - fka Orion#page1.tif source=Clear with Computers - fka Orion#page2.tif source=Clear with Computers - fka Orion#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020868 FRAME: 0882 500525391

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

April 18, 2008

CT Corporation System 701 Brazos, Ste. 360 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: Clear with Computers, LLC

File Number: 800634474

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division
(512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services
Document: 212521780004

REEL: 020868 FRAME: 0883



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING **OF**

Clear with Computers, LLC 800634474

[formerly: ORION IP, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 04/17/2008

Effective: 04/17/2008



Phil Wilson Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

APR 17 2008

Corporations Section

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION ORION IP, LLC (to be renamed Clear With Computers, LLC)

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 3.051 to 3.056 and Section 101.356(d) of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), Orion IP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company.

Article 1 - Entity Information

The name of the filing entity is Orion IP, LLC. The filing entity is a limited liability company. The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is 800634474 and the date of formation of the entity is March 30, 2006.

Article 2 - Amendment

The amendment changes the Certificate of Formation to change the name of the filing entity. The second sentence of Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the entity is Clear With Computers, LLC."

Article 3 - Statement of Approval

The amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been approved in the manner required by the TBOC and by the governing documents of the entity.

Article 4 - Effectiveness of Filing

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of the Traday of April, 2008.

AUS:602449.1

RECORDED: 04/28/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020868 FRAME: 0885